cost and expense, and satisfy any resulting judgment that may be rendered against any of them whether or not the liability, 

claim, loss, cause of action, action, demand, penalty, cost and expense (including without limitation, attorneys’ fees) was  

2010033 / 190055 / 10367748 

VELOX CONSTRUCTION INC

CORPORATION

FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100 

440,000.00

March 26          20

Per Beverly White, per approval email, dated 03/26/2020 (see attached email)

From: White, Beverly <beverly.white@lausd.net> 
Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 6:24 PM 
To: Curtis, Leslie <leslie.curtis@lausd.net> 
Subject: Re: